

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15063/2024

Indo Crystal Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aamir on behalf of Mr. SS Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. GS Gill, AAG assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS

Order

07/01/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of two weeks.

List after six weeks in the 'reply filed/ not filed' category.
Interim order to continue.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ