

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15063/2024

Indo Crystal Pvt. Ltd.

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Varuni Agrawal for Mr. S.S. Hora
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma, AAAG

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

It is noticed that inspite of giving several opportunities, reply has not been filed.

If reply is not filed within a period of two weeks, concerned officer incharge shall deposit the sum of Rs. 20,000/- which should be deducted from his salary.

List after three weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

DEEPTA ARORA /57